PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karin KUROIWA	11/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Corporation	
Street Address:	2-26-30, Nishiazabu	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11951643	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: therring@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q105513

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darryl Mexic

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q105513_ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020207 FRAME: 0013

500414030

CH \$40.00

Docket No. Q For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Karin KU	ROIWA				
				of _	Japan	
hereinafter called assignor(s)	, have invente	ed certain impro	ovements in			
"OPTICAL TOMOGRAPI	HIC IMAGIN	IG APPARAT	us"			
and executed an application November 20, 2007	for Letters Pat	ent of the Unit	ed States of A	merica th	nerefor on ; and	
Whereas,		FUJIFILM Corporation				
		2-26-30, Nishiazabu, Minato-ku,				
		Tokyo, Japan				
(assignee), desires to invention, and to any United	States patents	to be obtained	therefor;			
Now therefore, for value I/We, the above nam						
under 35 U.S.C. §119, and Lissue any Letters Patent gran successors and assigns; and necessary by the assignee in do so by the assignee.	ited upon the in I/we will execu	nvention set fo ute without fur	rth in the appli ther considera	ication to tion all p	the assignee, it apers deemed	
I/We hereby authoriz	e and request	our attorneys S	UGHRUE M	ON, PLI	LC of 2100	
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW,		OC 20037-3213	3 to insert here Confirmation i	in paren	theses	
(Application number11/ 8746		December 6	, 2007		at 12 22	
	, filed)1	the application	
number and filing date of sa	a application	when known.				
Date: 2007 Nov 20	th	Karin	Kuroù	va		
Date:						
s/						
Date:						
s/						
Date:						
<u>s</u> /						
(Legalization not required for reco	ording but is prim	na facie evidence o	of execution unde	≘r 35 U.S.0	C. §2 61)	

RECORDED: 12/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 020207 FRAME: 0014